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EVENT 501 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Katie Matts 14 Co Salford   2:08.03  + 0.81 687     28.60  1:01.09  1:34.77 
2. Isobel Thwaite 14 Wirral Metro   2:08.95  + 0.84 672     29.54  1:01.77  1:35.50 
3. Georgia Darwent 14 Co Newcastle   2:08.97  + 0.82 672     30.16  1:03.23  1:36.16 
4. Darcy Deakin 14 Co Sheffield   2:13.03  + 0.80 612     30.88  1:04.42  1:38.89 
5. Jace Cappleman 14 KingstonHull   2:13.04  + 0.77 612     30.94  1:04.83  1:39.35 
6. Carissa Armijo 13 Gates &Whick   2:13.08  + 0.77 611     31.15  1:04.91  1:39.80 
7. Miriam Jessett 13 Co Newcastle   2:14.02  + 0.81 599     30.30  1:03.90  1:39.26 
8. Madeleine Crompton 12 Stockport Mo   2:14.22  -.-- 596     30.50  1:05.21  1:40.31 
9. Isobel Grant 14 Co Sheffield   2:14.78  + 0.80 589     30.63  1:04.87  1:39.70 
10. Tori Sopp 12 Wirral Metro   2:15.49  + 0.84 579     31.26  1:05.33  1:40.44 
11. Shannon McGahey 13 KingstonHull   2:16.88  + 0.84 562     31.23  1:05.12  1:41.10 
12. Harriet Woollons 11 Wirral Metro   2:17.42  + 0.91 555     31.84  1:05.65  1:41.62 
13. Laura Davison 12 Carlisle Aq   2:17.87  + 0.95 550     32.20  1:06.92  1:43.15 
14. Lucy Nicholson 12 York City   2:18.17  + 0.84 546     31.93  1:07.19  1:42.96 
15. Rosie Moore 14 Wirral Metro   2:18.23  + 0.76 546     31.13  1:05.29  1:42.11 
16. Jodi Bunker 13 Co Sund'land   2:18.59  + 0.79 541     31.65  1:06.94  1:42.66 
17. Lauren Graham 13 Chester Le S   2:18.62  + 0.75 541     31.73  1:07.38  1:43.83 
18. Louise Barker 13 RichmondDale   2:19.05  + 0.86 536     30.97  1:06.04  1:42.79 
19. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   2:19.57  + 0.73 530     31.77  1:07.33  1:43.89 
20. Amelia Foulds 13 Co Bradford   2:21.06  + 0.91 513     32.26  1:07.97  1:44.38 
21. Ciara Standing 13 Stockport Mo   2:21.83  + 0.93 505     31.64  1:06.63  1:43.78 
22. Amy Heard 13 Carlisle Aq   2:24.15  + 0.80 481     33.26  1:09.98  1:47.46 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Rebecca Turner 20 Co Sheffield   2:01.68  + 0.64 800     28.52    59.72  1:31.38 
2. Eleanor Faulkner 20 Co Sheffield   2:03.48  + 0.79 765     28.58    59.72  1:31.63 
3. Emily Knowles-Jones 16 Stockport Mo   2:04.58  + 0.76 745     28.75    59.80  1:32.04 
4. Jessica Lloyd 17 Co Manch Aq   2:05.40  + 0.72 731     28.99  1:00.82  1:33.22 
5. Lucy Davis 16 Preston   2:05.70  + 0.75 726     29.14  1:01.01  1:33.42 
6. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle   2:05.90  + 0.83 722     29.30  1:00.83  1:33.47 
7. Victoria Garlick 18 Co Manch Aq   2:06.63  + 0.80 710     28.99  1:00.62  1:33.66 
8. Laura Whitaker 21 Co Sheffield   2:07.23  + 0.68 700     29.15  1:01.23  1:34.34 
9. Megan Coppack 17 Wirral Metro   2:07.49  + 0.67 695     29.50  1:01.93  1:35.03 
10. Rebecca Guy 20 Co Manch Aq   2:08.34  + 0.83 682     29.42  1:00.79  1:34.71 
11. Brearnna Close 15 Co Manch Aq   2:08.35  + 0.74 682     28.91  1:01.23  1:34.88 
12. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham   2:09.89  + 0.82 658     30.15  1:03.17  1:36.64 
13. Chloe Waddell 16 SwimTrafford   2:10.24  + 0.85 652     30.63  1:03.51  1:37.35 
14. Dervla Curran 15 KingstonHull   2:10.28  + 0.86 652     29.79  1:01.80  1:35.95 
15. Olivia Askew 15 Co Salford   2:11.22  + 0.86 638     29.80  1:03.02  1:37.15 
16. Josephine Barker 17 RichmondDale   2:11.28  + 0.83 637     29.68  1:01.62  1:36.53 
17. Charlotte Hickey 15 Co Salford   2:11.49  + 0.76 634     29.78  1:03.32  1:37.09 
18. Caitlin Dixon 15 Donc Dartes   2:12.79  + 0.86 615     30.07  1:03.10  1:37.73 
19. Victoria Cunningham 18 Winsford   2:13.25  + 0.89 609     30.26  1:03.50  1:38.20 
20. Bethany Young 15 Warrington W   2:13.41  + 0.83 607     30.49  1:03.59  1:38.34 
21. Rhianna Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   2:13.67  + 0.71 603     30.86  1:04.09  1:39.08 
22. Antonia Heseltine 15 Co Sheffield   2:14.05  + 0.75 598     30.96  1:05.00  1:39.86 
23. Harmonie Waterman 15 Co Bradford   2:16.07  + 0.85 572     31.17  1:05.25  1:41.31 
24. Sara Loft 15 Co Manch Aq   2:16.21  + 0.76 570     30.80  1:05.04  1:41.45 
25. Jodie Taylor-Brown 15 Co Manch Aq   2:16.83  + 0.71 562     30.53  1:05.34  1:41.51 
26. Chloe Selman 17 Stocksbridge 14  2:31.10  + 0.89 418     34.81  1:12.63  1:52.42 
27. Nicole Lough 17 Co Sund'land 14  2:35.32  + 0.78 384     34.48  1:14.60  1:55.07 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Chloe Selman 17 Stocksbridge 14  2:31.10  + 0.89 706     34.81  1:12.63  1:52.42 
2. Nicole Lough 17 Co Sund'land 14  2:35.32  + 0.78 650     34.48  1:14.60  1:55.07 
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EVENT 502 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Benjamin Kerry 16 Co Salford   4:06.45  + 0.83 712  
 50m    27.34 100m    57.51 150m  1:28.55 200m  2:00.15 250m  2:31.53 300m  3:03.27 350m  3:35.18 400m  4:06.45 
    27.34    30.17    31.04    31.60    31.38    31.74    31.91    31.27 
2. Shaun Muscroft 16 Co Manch Aq   4:08.36  + 0.70 695  
 50m    27.30 100m    57.90 150m  1:29.30 200m  2:00.92 250m  2:33.21 300m  3:05.88 350m  3:37.44 400m  4:08.36 
    27.30    30.60    31.40    31.62    32.29    32.67    31.56    30.92 
3. Thomas Howley 16 Co Newcastle   4:09.17  + 0.85 688  
 50m    28.11 100m    58.73 150m  1:30.09 200m  2:01.73 250m  2:33.52 300m  3:05.69 350m  3:37.85 400m  4:09.17 
    28.11    30.62    31.36    31.64    31.79    32.17    32.16    31.32 
4. Adam Hollows 16 Derwentside   4:12.09  + 0.79 665  
 50m    28.43 100m    59.34 150m  1:31.27 200m  2:03.51 250m  2:35.60 300m  3:08.35 350m  3:40.44 400m  4:12.09 
    28.43    30.91    31.93    32.24    32.09    32.75    32.09    31.65 
5. Mark Ovington 15 Chester Le S   4:14.40  + 0.86 647  
 50m    27.99 100m    59.11 150m  1:31.13 200m  2:03.73 250m  2:36.45 300m  3:09.56 350m  3:42.61 400m  4:14.40 
    27.99    31.12    32.02    32.60    32.72    33.11    33.05    31.79 
6. Samuel Budd 14 Co Sheffield   4:15.60  + 0.74 638  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:00.77 150m  1:33.35 200m  2:06.34 250m  2:39.53 300m  3:12.91 350m  3:44.85 400m  4:15.60 
    29.11    31.66    32.58    32.99    33.19    33.38    31.94    30.75 
7. Ashley Hogg 14 Winsford   4:16.49  + 0.79 631  
 50m    28.93 100m  1:00.85 150m  1:33.64 200m  2:06.54 250m  2:39.41 300m  3:12.59 350m  3:45.11 400m  4:16.49 
    28.93    31.92    32.79    32.90    32.87    33.18    32.52    31.38 
8. George Russell 15 Rotherham Mo   4:18.75  + 0.78 615  
 50m    29.18 100m  1:00.81 150m  1:33.58 200m  2:06.29 250m  2:39.59 300m  3:13.16 350m  3:46.76 400m  4:18.75 
    29.18    31.63    32.77    32.71    33.30    33.57    33.60    31.99 
9. Luke Smith 16 Co Sheffield   4:19.73  + 0.71 608  
 50m    28.22 100m    59.83 150m  1:32.45 200m  2:05.73 250m  2:39.04 300m  3:13.07 350m  3:46.96 400m  4:19.73 
    28.22    31.61    32.62    33.28    33.31    34.03    33.89    32.77 
10. James Row 15 Newburn   4:20.43  + 0.80 603  
 50m    28.53 100m    59.66 150m  1:32.14 200m  2:05.23 250m  2:38.88 300m  3:12.83 350m  3:47.11 400m  4:20.43 
    28.53    31.13    32.48    33.09    33.65    33.95    34.28    33.32 
11. Oliver Houghton 14 Warrington W   4:21.63  + 0.70 595  
 50m    28.44 100m  1:00.50 150m  1:33.98 200m  2:07.42 250m  2:41.05 300m  3:14.49 350m  3:48.74 400m  4:21.63 
    28.44    32.06    33.48    33.44    33.63    33.44    34.25    32.89 
12. Daniel Wheeler 16 Co Newcastle   4:21.68  + 0.77 594  
 50m    29.69 100m  1:01.62 150m  1:34.60 200m  2:08.06 250m  2:41.59 300m  3:15.31 350m  3:48.77 400m  4:21.68 
    29.69    31.93    32.98    33.46    33.53    33.72    33.46    32.91 
13. Thomas Millburn 15 Cockermouth   4:22.22  + 0.81 591  
 50m    28.52 100m  1:01.12 150m  1:34.46 200m  2:08.36 250m  2:42.27 300m  3:16.25 350m  3:50.00 400m  4:22.22 
    28.52    32.60    33.34    33.90    33.91    33.98    33.75    32.22 
14. James Burns 15 Co Sund'land   4:22.99  + 0.80 585  
 50m    28.40 100m  1:01.19 150m  1:34.45 200m  2:08.69 250m  2:42.13 300m  3:16.37 350m  3:50.18 400m  4:22.99 
    28.40    32.79    33.26    34.24    33.44    34.24    33.81    32.81 
15. Tom Fullen 16 Newburn   4:23.00  + 0.74 585  
 50m    29.85 100m  1:02.21 150m  1:35.20 200m  2:09.13 250m  2:43.09 300m  3:17.14 350m  3:50.92 400m  4:23.00 
    29.85    32.36    32.99    33.93    33.96    34.05    33.78    32.08 
16. Matthew Stanbridge 16 Bo Kirklees   4:24.15  + 0.83 578  
 50m    29.78 100m  1:01.68 150m  1:35.17 200m  2:08.51 250m  2:42.59 300m  3:16.64 350m  3:51.18 400m  4:24.15 
    29.78    31.90    33.49    33.34    34.08    34.05    34.54    32.97 
17. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside   4:24.17  + 0.86 578  
 50m    28.55 100m  1:00.75 150m  1:34.13 200m  2:07.98 250m  2:42.00 300m  3:16.32 350m  3:50.47 400m  4:24.17 
    28.55    32.20    33.38    33.85    34.02    34.32    34.15    33.70 
18. Matthew Reay 15 Newburn   4:24.47  + 0.69 576  
 50m    29.62 100m  1:02.07 150m  1:35.49 200m  2:09.53 250m  2:43.15 300m  3:17.04 350m  3:50.90 400m  4:24.47 
    29.62    32.45    33.42    34.04    33.62    33.89    33.86    33.57 
19. Kyle Chisholm 15 Bo Kirklees   4:25.59  + 0.66 568  
 50m    28.28 100m  1:00.28 150m  1:33.62 200m  2:08.00 250m  2:42.44 300m  3:17.19 350m  3:51.97 400m  4:25.59 
    28.28    32.00    33.34    34.38    34.44    34.75    34.78    33.62 
20. Alex Pollard 13 Donc Dartes   4:25.72  + 0.85 568  
 50m    30.25 100m  1:02.97 150m  1:36.39 200m  2:10.40 250m  2:44.43 300m  3:18.86 350m  3:53.13 400m  4:25.72 
    30.25    32.72    33.42    34.01    34.03    34.43    34.27    32.59 
20. Charlie Spencer 15 Cleethorpes   4:25.72  + 0.86 568  
 50m    29.47 100m  1:02.29 150m  1:35.63 200m  2:09.98 250m  2:43.78 300m  3:18.39 350m  3:52.51 400m  4:25.72 
    29.47    32.82    33.34    34.35    33.80    34.61    34.12    33.21 
22. George Marrs 15 SwimTrafford   4:26.02  + 0.69 566  
 50m    29.60 100m  1:02.85 150m  1:36.83 200m  2:11.45 250m  2:45.76 300m  3:20.51 350m  3:54.01 400m  4:26.02 
    29.60    33.25    33.98    34.62    34.31    34.75    33.50    32.01 
23. Oliver Webster 15 Cleethorpes   4:26.04  + 0.76 566  
 50m    28.67 100m  1:00.98 150m  1:34.48 200m  2:08.74 250m  2:42.83 300m  3:17.78 350m  3:52.56 400m  4:26.04 
    28.67    32.31    33.50    34.26    34.09    34.95    34.78    33.48 
24. Daniel Marshall 15 Middlesboro   4:26.31  + 0.84 564  
 50m    29.55 100m  1:02.50 150m  1:36.35 200m  2:10.04 250m  2:44.23 300m  3:18.97 350m  3:53.37 400m  4:26.31 
    29.55    32.95    33.85    33.69    34.19    34.74    34.40    32.94 
25. James Edwards 16 Stockport Mo   4:26.35  + 0.62 564  
 50m    29.94 100m  1:02.57 150m  1:36.06 200m  2:10.13 250m  2:44.03 300m  3:18.67 350m  3:53.10 400m  4:26.35 
    29.94    32.63    33.49    34.07    33.90    34.64    34.43    33.25 
26. Kieran Peart 15 South Tyne   4:26.63  + 0.84 562  
 50m    29.43 100m  1:01.42 150m  1:34.98 200m  2:09.02 250m  2:43.88 300m  3:18.94 350m  3:53.57 400m  4:26.63 
    29.43    31.99    33.56    34.04    34.86    35.06    34.63    33.06 
27. Harrison Coulter 13 Stockport Mo   4:26.75  + 0.71 561  
 50m    29.62 100m  1:02.09 150m  1:35.53 200m  2:09.72 250m  2:44.36 300m  3:19.04 350m  3:53.50 400m  4:26.75 
    29.62    32.47    33.44    34.19    34.64    34.68    34.46    33.25 
28. Daniel Andrews 15 Middlesboro   4:28.52  + 0.75 550  
 50m    29.74 100m  1:02.69 150m  1:36.57 200m  2:11.18 250m  2:45.85 300m  3:20.50 350m  3:54.83 400m  4:28.52 
    29.74    32.95    33.88    34.61    34.67    34.65    34.33    33.69 
29. Callum Reveley 14 Co Sund'land   4:29.77  + 0.68 542  
 50m    29.39 100m  1:02.42 150m  1:36.16 200m  2:10.59 250m  2:44.99 300m  3:20.06 350m  3:55.41 400m  4:29.77 
    29.39    33.03    33.74    34.43    34.40    35.07    35.35    34.36 
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30. Jamie Garbutt 15 Middlesboro   4:30.15  + 0.83 540  
 50m    30.32 100m  1:04.18 150m  1:39.14 200m  2:13.51 250m  2:48.08 300m  3:22.99 350m  3:56.97 400m  4:30.15 
    30.32    33.86    34.96    34.37    34.57    34.91    33.98    33.18 
31. Joseph Burrin 14 Co Newcastle   4:31.93  + 0.69 530  
 50m    30.52 100m  1:04.61 150m  1:38.64 200m  2:13.40 250m  2:48.05 300m  3:23.22 350m  3:58.06 400m  4:31.93 
    30.52    34.09    34.03    34.76    34.65    35.17    34.84    33.87 
32. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   4:32.58  + 0.72 526  
 50m    29.37 100m  1:02.00 150m  1:36.33 200m  2:10.96 250m  2:45.97 300m  3:21.47 350m  3:57.56 400m  4:32.58 
    29.37    32.63    34.33    34.63    35.01    35.50    36.09    35.02 
33. William Hutchin 14 Co Manch Aq   4:33.28  + 0.84 522  
 50m    29.30 100m  1:01.35 150m  1:35.30 200m  2:09.60 250m  2:44.70 300m  3:20.76 350m  3:56.86 400m  4:33.28 
    29.30    32.05    33.95    34.30    35.10    36.06    36.10    36.42 
34. Callum Chapple 16 Winsford   4:34.79  + 0.80 513  
 50m    30.27 100m  1:03.28 150m  1:38.26 200m  2:12.69 250m  2:48.50 300m  3:24.01 350m  3:59.91 400m  4:34.79 
    30.27    33.01    34.98    34.43    35.81    35.51    35.90    34.88 
35. Ryan Catley 15 Cleethorpes   4:36.89  + 0.80 502  
 50m    31.83 100m  1:06.51 150m  1:42.14 200m  2:18.30 250m  2:52.97 300m  3:28.10 350m  4:03.53 400m  4:36.89 
    31.83    34.68    35.63    36.16    34.67    35.13    35.43    33.36 
36. Andrew Markham 15 Co Sund'land   4:37.83  + 0.75 496  
 50m    29.47 100m  1:02.96 150m  1:37.39 200m  2:12.85 250m  2:48.31 300m  3:24.89 350m  4:01.62 400m  4:37.83 
    29.47    33.49    34.43    35.46    35.46    36.58    36.73    36.21 
37. Oliver Sayer 15 Wirral Metro   4:41.92  + 0.78 475  
 50m    30.99 100m  1:05.58 150m  1:41.31 200m  2:17.43 250m  2:54.23 300m  3:30.47 350m  4:07.19 400m  4:41.92 
    30.99    34.59    35.73    36.12    36.80    36.24    36.72    34.73 
38. Matthew Wylie 16 Co Sund'land 9  4:44.96  + 0.81 460  
 50m    32.11 100m  1:07.84 150m  1:44.15 200m  2:20.77 250m  2:56.58 300m  3:33.22 350m  4:09.66 400m  4:44.96 
    32.11    35.73    36.31    36.62    35.81    36.64    36.44    35.30 
39. Josef Craig 15 South Tyne 7  4:46.22  + 0.78 454  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:07.12 150m  1:43.34 200m  2:20.49 250m  2:57.35 300m  3:34.45 350m  4:11.51 400m  4:46.22 
    31.47    35.65    36.22    37.15    36.86    37.10    37.06    34.71 
40. Jonathan Booth 14 Bo Kirklees 10  5:07.05  + 0.74 368  
 50m    33.36 100m  1:11.31 150m  1:50.90 200m  2:29.76 250m  3:10.09 300m  3:49.93 350m  4:30.41 400m  5:07.05 
    33.36    37.95    39.59    38.86    40.33    39.84    40.48    36.64 
41. Craig McNeil 15 SwimTrafford 10  5:24.64  + 0.93 311  
 50m    33.12 100m  1:14.46 150m  1:55.96 200m  2:37.43 250m  3:19.18 300m  4:02.19 350m  4:44.75 400m  5:24.64 
    33.12    41.34    41.50    41.47    41.75    43.01    42.56    39.89 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ASA North Region Zonal  

Competition (50m) 2013 

 
Ponds Forge, Sheffield 

26
th

 & 27
th

 January 2013 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Crosby 18 Stockport Mo   3:59.62  + 0.74 774  
 50m    27.53 100m    57.44 150m  1:28.17 200m  1:58.86 250m  2:29.45 300m  2:59.82 350m  3:30.13 400m  3:59.62 
    27.53    29.91    30.73    30.69    30.59    30.37    30.31    29.49 
2. Max Litchfield 17 Donc Dartes   3:59.64  + 0.71 774  
 50m    27.43 100m    57.26 150m  1:28.03 200m  1:58.38 250m  2:28.99 300m  2:59.47 350m  3:30.07 400m  3:59.64 
    27.43    29.83    30.77    30.35    30.61    30.48    30.60    29.57 
3. Grant Quigley 19 Co Manch Aq   4:01.63  + 0.64 755  
 50m    26.54 100m    55.93 150m  1:26.28 200m  1:57.54 250m  2:28.94 300m  3:00.24 350m  3:31.76 400m  4:01.63 
    26.54    29.39    30.35    31.26    31.40    31.30    31.52    29.87 
4. Daniel Cocking 22 Co Sheffield   4:04.79  + 0.78 726  
 50m    28.17 100m    58.81 150m  1:29.69 200m  2:00.81 250m  2:31.75 300m  3:03.29 350m  3:34.40 400m  4:04.79 
    28.17    30.64    30.88    31.12    30.94    31.54    31.11    30.39 
5. Daniel Coombs 24 Stockport Mo   4:05.14  + 0.76 723  
 50m    27.39 100m    57.53 150m  1:28.38 200m  1:59.75 250m  2:30.52 300m  3:01.75 350m  3:33.78 400m  4:05.14 
    27.39    30.14    30.85    31.37    30.77    31.23    32.03    31.36 
6. James Gibson 21 Stockport Mo   4:06.75  + 0.83 709  
 50m    27.54 100m    58.48 150m  1:29.74 200m  2:01.43 250m  2:33.54 300m  3:05.59 350m  3:36.95 400m  4:06.75 
    27.54    30.94    31.26    31.69    32.11    32.05    31.36    29.80 
7. Thomas Moss 19 Stockport Mo   4:07.25  + 0.78 705  
 50m    27.94 100m    58.58 150m  1:29.39 200m  2:00.65 250m  2:32.01 300m  3:03.58 350m  3:35.42 400m  4:07.25 
    27.94    30.64    30.81    31.26    31.36    31.57    31.84    31.83 
8. Joseph Faulkner 18 Co Sheffield   4:11.79  + 0.74 667  
 50m    28.42 100m    59.49 150m  1:31.62 200m  2:03.97 250m  2:35.72 300m  3:07.82 350m  3:39.87 400m  4:11.79 
    28.42    31.07    32.13    32.35    31.75    32.10    32.05    31.92 
9. Gavin Haggerwood 18 Middlesboro   4:14.55  + 0.79 646  
 50m    28.54 100m    59.23 150m  1:30.95 200m  2:03.46 250m  2:36.16 300m  3:09.24 350m  3:42.63 400m  4:14.55 
    28.54    30.69    31.72    32.51    32.70    33.08    33.39    31.92 
10. Christopher Wilkinson 21 Billingham   4:14.61  + 0.84 645  
 50m    28.87 100m  1:00.27 150m  1:32.97 200m  2:06.12 250m  2:38.76 300m  3:11.10 350m  3:43.60 400m  4:14.61 
    28.87    31.40    32.70    33.15    32.64    32.34    32.50    31.01 
11. Zak Dawson 17 Derwentside   4:15.22  + 0.70 641  
 50m    28.67 100m    59.98 150m  1:32.07 200m  2:04.36 250m  2:36.88 300m  3:09.71 350m  3:42.67 400m  4:15.22 
    28.67    31.31    32.09    32.29    32.52    32.83    32.96    32.55 
12. Matthew Rudolph 17 Harrogate   4:16.02  + 0.75 635  
 50m    28.43 100m    59.60 150m  1:31.88 200m  2:04.56 250m  2:37.39 300m  3:10.62 350m  3:44.13 400m  4:16.02 
    28.43    31.17    32.28    32.68    32.83    33.23    33.51    31.89 
13. Thomas Nelson 17 Wirral Metro   4:17.56  + 0.91 623  
 50m    28.84 100m  1:00.37 150m  1:32.88 200m  2:05.49 250m  2:38.42 300m  3:11.48 350m  3:44.83 400m  4:17.56 
    28.84    31.53    32.51    32.61    32.93    33.06    33.35    32.73 
14. Sam Edwards 20 Stockport Mo   4:30.25  + 0.73 539  
 50m    30.01 100m  1:02.67 150m  1:36.27 200m  2:10.53 250m  2:45.13 300m  3:20.26 350m  3:55.72 400m  4:30.25 
    30.01    32.66    33.60    34.26    34.60    35.13    35.46    34.53 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.BDPoints  
1. Josef Craig 15 South Tyne 7  4:46.22  + 0.78 965  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:07.12 150m  1:43.34 200m  2:20.49 250m  2:57.35 300m  3:34.45 350m  4:11.51 400m  4:46.22 
    31.47    35.65    36.22    37.15    36.86    37.10    37.06    34.71 
2. Matthew Wylie 16 Co Sund'land 9  4:44.96  + 0.81 682  
 50m    32.11 100m  1:07.84 150m  1:44.15 200m  2:20.77 250m  2:56.58 300m  3:33.22 350m  4:09.66 400m  4:44.96 
    32.11    35.73    36.31    36.62    35.81    36.64    36.44    35.30 
3. Jonathan Booth 14 Bo Kirklees 10  5:07.05  + 0.74 503  
 50m    33.36 100m  1:11.31 150m  1:50.90 200m  2:29.76 250m  3:10.09 300m  3:49.93 350m  4:30.41 400m  5:07.05 
    33.36    37.95    39.59    38.86    40.33    39.84    40.48    36.64 
4. Craig McNeil 15 SwimTrafford 10  5:24.64  + 0.93 426  
 50m    33.12 100m  1:14.46 150m  1:55.96 200m  2:37.43 250m  3:19.18 300m  4:02.19 350m  4:44.75 400m  5:24.64 
    33.12    41.34    41.50    41.47    41.75    43.01    42.56    39.89 
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EVENT 503 Womens Open 100m Backstroke         

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Freya Rayner 14 Co Sund'land   1:07.88  + 0.63 627     31.98 
